

7755-S
DUTY FIRST
DAPS
DOC - July 31, 2008
Plus up to two optional 12-month extension period(s)

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Art & Print		Envision Digital		Evolution Impressions		Graessle-Mercer		Graphcom, Inc.		Gray Graphics		KB Offset		
			120	07661	150	30970	310	31277	130	37775	370	37946	190	38435	370	46903	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	PRINTING AND BINDING:																
(a)	16-page product with cover																
(a)(1)	Makeready and setup	7	x	1,006.45	7,045.15	2,752.00	19,264.00	2,841.00	19,887.00	598.00	4,186.00	1,421.00	9,947.00	2,350.00	16,450.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
(a)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	42	x	388.83	16,330.86	394.00	16,548.00	411.30	17,274.60	440.00	18,480.00	232.00	9,744.00	470.00	19,740.00	490.00	20,580.00
(b)	additional 4-page signature																
(b)(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	x	130.98	261.96	412.00	824.00	886.00	1,772.00	140.00	280.00	211.00	422.00	350.00	700.00	500.00	1,000.00
(b)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	12	x	56.54	678.48	60.00	720.00	81.65	979.80	121.00	1,452.00	47.50	570.00	80.00	960.00	110.00	1,320.00
II	PACKING FOR MAILING (including printing and labeling):																
(a)	Single copy in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	448	x	1.00	448.00	1.00	448.00	0.59	264.32	0.30	134.40	0.45	201.60	1.00	448.00	2.00	896.00
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope(up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	1372	x	1.50	2,058.00	1.15	1,577.80	0.68	932.96	0.46	631.12	0.80	1,097.60	1.25	1,715.00	3.00	4,116.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$26,822.45		\$39,381.80		\$41,110.68		\$25,163.52		\$21,982.20		\$40,013.00		\$36,312.00
DISCOUNT if any			2.00%	536.45	0.00%	0.00	0.25%	102.78	0.00%	0.00	5.00%	1,099.11	1.00%	400.13	0.00%	0.00	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$26,286.00		\$39,381.80		\$41,007.90		\$25,163.52		\$20,883.09		\$39,612.87		\$36,312.00
AWARDED																	

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	Lithexcel		Niagara Printing		Production Press		Quality Printing		Quintessential Prtg		Spectrum Printing		The Printery		
			300	52436	310	64189	120	71652	330	72700	190	72936	420	82043			
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	PRINTING AND BINDING:																
(a)	16-page product with cover																
(a)(1)	Makeready and setup	7	x	2,200.00	15,400.00	2,300.00	16,100.00	1,125.00	7,875.00	1,980.00	13,860.00	2,200.00	15,400.00	1,458.00	10,206.00	4,274.00	29,918.00
(a)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	42	x	380.00	15,960.00	268.93	11,295.06	407.80	17,127.60	324.00	13,608.00	440.00	18,480.00	517.00	21,714.00	335.00	14,070.00
(b)	additional 4-page signature																
(b)(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	x	440.00	880.00	523.00	1,046.00	255.00	510.00	495.00	990.00	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	1,069.00	2,138.00
(b)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	12	x	60.00	720.00	76.83	921.96	164.00	1,968.00	95.00	1,140.00	50.00	600.00	92.00	1,104.00	89.00	1,068.00
II	PACKING FOR MAILING (including printing and labeling):																
(a)	Single copy in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	448	x	1.80	806.40	0.37	165.76	0.70	313.60	1.00	448.00	0.35	156.80	0.85	380.80	0.59	264.32
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope(up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	1372	x	2.80	3,841.60	0.45	617.40	1.25	1,715.00	1.70	2,332.40	0.40	548.80	0.90	1,234.80	0.68	932.96
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$37,608.00		\$30,146.18		\$29,509.20		\$32,378.40		\$35,985.60		\$35,139.60		\$48,391.28
DISCOUNT if any			1.00%	376.08	5.00%	1,507.31	0.25%	73.77	0.00%	0.00	5.00%	1,799.28	0.00%	0.00	0.00%	0.00	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$37,231.92		\$28,638.87		\$29,435.43		\$32,378.40		\$34,186.32		\$35,139.60		\$48,391.28

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	The Printing Source		Universal Printing		V.G. Reed & Son		Dickson's Graphics		Previous Contractor		
			240	71276	240	90219	160	74145	350	27516	K&B	Offset	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	PRINTING AND BINDING:												
(a)	16-page product with cover												
(a)(1)	Makeready and setup	7	x	2,221.00	15,547.00	3,196.77	22,377.39	607.75	4,254.25	1,008.00	7,056.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
(a)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	42	x	476.80	20,025.60	301.54	12,664.68	606.49	25,472.58	411.00	17,262.00	490.00	20,580.00
(b)	additional 4-page signature												
(b)(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	x	704.00	1,408.00	1,189.90	2,379.80	312.00	624.00	211.00	422.00	400.00	800.00
(b)(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	12	x	67.40	808.80	40.30	483.60	179.18	2,150.16	82.00	984.00	90.00	1,080.00
II	PACKING FOR MAILING (including printing and labeling):												
(a)	Single copy in kraft envelope (up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	448	x	0.556	249.09	1.01	452.48	0.40	179.20	2.00	896.00	2.00	896.00
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelope(up to 200 leaves)..per envelope	1372	x	2.78	3,814.16	1.01	1,385.72	0.45	617.40	2.50	3,430.00	3.00	4,116.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS					\$41,852.65		\$39,743.67		\$33,297.59		\$30,050.00		\$35,872.00
DISCOUNT if any			0.00%	0.00	1.00%	397.44	0.00%	0.00	2.00%	601.00	2.00%	717.44	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$41,852.65		\$39,346.23		\$33,297.59		\$29,449.00		\$35,154.56